MPI pg.50
MORHEAT Inc.                p(416)675-7329 toll-free(800)817-3486                sales@mpimorheat.com        www. mpimorheat.comMPI
(3&4 Conductor) SEW-2 WIRE 600V, 390OF(200OC), Tin-Plated Copper
FEATURES
• CONDUCTOR - Tin-Plated Copper Stranded
• INSULATION   - Extruded Silicone Rubber
• JACKET - Fiberglass Braid
• COATING - High Temperature Finish
• STANDARDS  - UL3071, CSA#C22.2
DESCRIPTION
• Tough and Flexible high temperature wire that can withstand
repeated fl exing and mechanical abuse.
• Moisture resistant
• Fray resistant
• Asbestos Free
PART# # COND AWG STRANDS OD (nom.)
(inch/mm) AMPACITY*
SEW-2-16/3 3 16 AWG **TBA** **TBA** 33
SEW-2-16/4 4 16 AWG **TBA** **TBA** 28
SEW-2-14/3 3 14 AWG **TBA** **TBA** 48
SEW-2-14/4 4 14 AWG **TBA** **TBA** 43
SEW-2-12/3 3 12 AWG **TBA** **TBA** 61
SEW-2-12/4 4 12 AWG **TBA** **TBA** 54
SEW-2-10/3 3 10 AWG **TBA** **TBA** 80
SEW-2-10/4 4 10 AWG **TBA** **TBA** 72
STOCK - SEW-2 600V,3+4 Conductor
HIGH TEMP HEATER WIRE - 3&4 Conductor
(3&4 Conductor) SIHF WIRE 600V, 355OF(180OC), Tin-Plated Copper
FEATURES
• CONDUCTOR - Tin-Plated Copper Stranded
• INSULATION   - Extruded Silicone Rubber
• JACKET - Extruded Silicone Rubber
• COATING - None
• STANDARDS  - *******TBA*******
DESCRIPTION
• Tough and Flexible high temperature wire that can withstand
repeated fl exing and mechanical abuse.
• Moisture resistant +  Fray resistant +  Asbestos Free
STOCK - SEW-2 600V, 390OF/200OC
PART# # COND AWG STRANDS OD (nom.)
(inch/mm) AMPACITY*
SIHF-16/3 3 16 AWG **TBA** **TBA** 33
SIHF-16/4 4 16 AWG **TBA** **TBA** 28
SIHF-14/3 3 14 AWG **TBA** **TBA** 48
SIHF-14/4 4 14 AWG **TBA** **TBA** 43
SIHF-12/3 3 12 AWG **TBA** **TBA** 61
SIHF-12/4 4 12 AWG **TBA** **TBA** 54
SIHF-10/3 3 10 AWG **TBA** **TBA** 80
SIHF-10/4 4 10 AWG **TBA** **TBA** 72
* Ampacity Assumptions
Conductor Temp - 150OC
Ambien Air Temp - 40OC
ambient air
Correction Factor - Temp
Ambient 212OF(100OC) - 79%
Ambient 301OF(150OC) - 50%
Ambient 355OF(180OC) - 35%
* Ampacity Assumptions
Conductor Temp - 150OC
Ambien Air Temp - 40OC
ambient air
Correction Factor - Temp
Ambient 212OF(100OC) - 79%
Ambient 301OF(150OC) - 50%
Ambient 355OF(180OC) - 35%
Full Spool Sizes
10-20 AWG 1000ft
6-8 AWG       500ft
Future
Product
MPI pg.51
MORHEAT Inc.                p(416)675-7329 toll-free(800)817-3486                sales@mpimorheat.com        www. mpimorheat.comMPI
(3&4 Conductor) TGGT WIRE 600V, 482OF(250OC), Nickel-Plated Copper
FEATURES
• CONDUCTOR - 3% Nickel-Plated Copper Stranded
• INSULATION   - PTFE Tape, Fiberglass Wrapped
• JACKET - Fiberglass Braid
• COATING - High Temperature Finish
• STANDARDS  - UL5256, CSA#270403
DESCRIPTION
• Tough and Flexible high temperature wire that can withstand
repeated fl exing and mechanical abuse.
• Moisture resistant  + Fray resistant +  Asbestos Free
PART# # COND AWG STRANDS OD (nom.)
(inch/mm) AMPACITY*
TGGT-16/3-FM 3 16 AWG 26 x 0.010" 0.252"(6.4mm) 28
TGGT-16/4-FM 4 16 AWG 26 x 0.010" 0.284"(7.2mm) 22
TGGT-14/3-FM 3 14 AWG 41 x 0.010" 0.280"(7.1mm) 35
TGGT-14/4-FM 4 14 AWG 41 x 0.010" 0.311"(7.9mm) 31
TGGT-12/3-FM 3 12 AWG 65 x 0.010" 0.323"(8.2mm) 48
TGGT-12/4-FM 4 12 AWG 65 x 0.010" 0.358"(9.1mm) 43
TGGT-10/3-FM 3 10 AWG 103 x 0.010" 0.413"(10.5mm) 65
TGGT-10/4-FM 4 10 AWG 103 x 0.010" 0.461"(11.7mm) 58
TGGT-8/3-FM 3 8 AWG 163 x 0.010" 0.480"(12.2mm) 84
TGGT-8/4-FM 4 8 AWG 163 x 0.010" 0.539"(13.7mm) 74
STOCK - TGGT 600V, 482OF/250OC
(3&4 Conductor) MGT WIRE 600V, 842OF(450OC), Nickel-Clad Copper
FEATURES
• CONDUCTOR - 27% Nickel-Clad Copper Stranded
• INSULATION   - Mica Tape
• JACKET - Fiberglass Braid
• COATING - High Temperature Finish
• STANDARDS  - UL5335, CSA#270403
DESCRIPTION
• Tough and Flexible high temperature wire that can withstand
repeated fl exing and mechanical abuse.
• Moisture resistant + Fray resistant + Asbestos Free
PART# # COND AWG STRANDS OD (nom.) AMPACITY*
MGT-16/3-FM 3 16 AWG 26 x 0.010" 0.252"(6.9mm) 43
MGT-16/4-FM 4 16 AWG 26 x 0.010" 0.284"(7.9mm) 38
MGT-14/3-FM 3 14 AWG 41 x 0.010" 0.280"(7.7mm) 58
MGT-14/4-FM 4 14 AWG 41 x 0.010" 0.311"(8.6mm) 51
MGT-12/3-FM 3 12 AWG 65 x 0.010" 0.323"(8.8mm) 76
MGT-12/4-FM 4 12 AWG 65 x 0.010" 0.358"(9.8mm) 68
MGT-10/3-FM 3 10 AWG 103 x 0.010" 0.413"(11.6mm) 101
MGT-10/4-FM 4 10 AWG 103 x 0.010" 0.461"(13.0mm) 90
MGT-8/4-FM 4 8 AWG 163 x 0.010" 0.480"(15.1mm) 101
STOCK - MGT 600V, 842OF/450OC
HIGH TEMP HEATER WIRE - 3&4 Conductor
* Ampacity Assumptions
Conductor Temp - 250OC
Ambien Air Temp - 25OC
Correction Factor - Temp
Ambient 212OF(100OC) - 85%
Ambient 301OF(150OC) - 65%
Ambient 391OF(200OC) - 49%
Ambient 436OF(225OC) - 35%
* Ampacity Assumptions
Conductor Temp - 250OC
Ambien Air Temp - 25OC
Correction Factor - Temp
Ambient 212OF(100OC) - 122%
Ambient 391OF(200OC) - 100%
Ambient 481OF(250OC) - 87%
Ambient 571OF(300OC) - 70%
Ambient 661OF(350OC) - 49%
Conductor Colors
3 Conductor -  Black, Red, Beige+Green Stripe
4 Conductor -  Black, Red, Blue,
Tan+Green Stripe
Conductor Colors
3 Conductor -  Black, Red, Beige+Green Stripe
4 Conductor -  Black, Red, Blue,
Tan+Green Stripe